BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Press Note No: G/22/2013-14

3 Sep 2013

COURT PENALISED THE FIRM FOR MISUSE OF BIS STANDARD MARK

In a judgment given by the Dwarka Court, New Delhi, presided by Sh. Harjyot Singh Bhalla in the BIS Vs Narinder Kumar, the court found the accused Sh. Narinder Kumar s/o Sh. Dina Nath R/o Uttam Nagar guilty for misuse of BIS standard Mark on packaged drinking water, violating section 11(1)/33 of BIS Act 1986. The Court fined him with Rs.20000/- to be deposited with BIS and surrender all the material seized by BIS during the search and seizure carried out by BIS at his premises on 28.1.11. He was also fined with Rs.1000/- to be deposited in the court in default thereof to undergo imprisonment for period of five days.

(H.L. Kaul) Director (Public Relations)